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Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryanair 01/08/2022 12061160 47.88            Flight to Dublin for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for site visit to tour venue Ryanair (3246)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryanair 01/08/2022 12061160 76.92            Return flight for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to Dublin to visit Liz Magor tour venue Ryanair (3246)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 J J Vaillant 01/08/2022 12061160 451.91          Retail stock for museum shops Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/08/2022 12061160 5.60              Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Thurrock Council 01/08/2022 12061160 11.00            TM agreed to purchase birth certificate for birth mother in order to request a passport for CLA. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 90.89            New padlocks required by facilities for the Civic Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 The Range 01/08/2022 12061160 11.94            Materials for willowing Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Hullbridge Coop 01/08/2022 12061160 10.20            Refreshments for museums network meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/08/2022 12061160 6.26              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food after appointment Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 42.96            Replacement Keyboard for WFH for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 01/08/2022 12061160 11.72            no receipt given as Mc Donalds had ran out of till roll.attached approved email Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/08/2022 12061160 11.19            Snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 11.48            Blenheim first aid refill Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 15.94            laminating pouches for use at Hamstel family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 34.99            paper for Hamstel family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dub Kitchen 01/08/2022 12061160 7.30              Lunch with Head of Hayward Touring exhibition about future project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hotel At Booking.Com 01/08/2022 12061160 200.00          Accommodation for LAC child mother and younger sibling to visit LAC child in Scotland. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 01/08/2022 12061160 36.31            drinks for SYC cafefood for Youth work summer programme Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 01/08/2022 12061160 25.99            drinks for SYC cafefood for Youth work summer programme Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Booker Limited Southend O 01/08/2022 12061160 81.52            drinks for SYC cafefood for Youth work summer programme Caterers (5811)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 14.94            Shoebury Common - Double sided tape Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 15.48            Shoebury Common - Cable ties Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 29.36            Shoebury Common - Foam Board Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Www.Screwfix.Com 01/08/2022 12061160 59.99            Various Sites - Manhole Key Set - Issued to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 169.95          Laser Distance Measure - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 46.04            FRONTLINE HomeGard Flea & Tick Household Spray - 500 ml x 4 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Wimpy Southend Victori 01/08/2022 12061160 9.45              Staff meal payment during former relevant visit with a yp Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Wimpy Southend Victori 01/08/2022 12061160 12.00            YP meal payment during former relevant visit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Lyreco UK Limited 01/08/2022 12061160 109.87          Archive boxes required for floor 11 for storage Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 36.99            Laminator for Southchurch library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 16.63            Shoebury Common - Laminated pouches Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 Gen Register Office 01/08/2022 12061160 7.50-              Credit Voucher Gen Register Office. Credit Voucher Gen Register Office, since registry office was un * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 Gen Register Office 01/08/2022 12061160 7.50-              Credit Voucher Gen Register Office, since registry office was unable to process the application due * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 01/08/2022 12061160 10.50            Halloween Parade website hosting fee Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Southend On Sea Boroug 01/08/2022 12061160 1.10              Car parking while meeting with a client Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 South Church Park Cafe 01/08/2022 12061160 5.70              Soft drinks - ward walk with cllrs Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 The Factory Shops 01/08/2022 12061160 7.00              Materials for activities at Anglo Saxon event Prittlewell Priory Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs Plc 01/08/2022 12061160 3.27              food activity with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs Plc 01/08/2022 12061160 5.74              food activity with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/08/2022 12061160 10.40            food activity with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *simply Gym 01/08/2022 12061160 125.94          REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Gym Membership looked after child Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Post Office Counter 01/08/2022 12061160 1.67              Sending HC1 forms to NHS for clients. Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Laurence Matthews Ar 01/08/2022 12061160 7.00              paper for workshop at Focal Point Gallery Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ztl*makerversity Ltd 01/08/2022 12061160 3.10              Coffee during studio visit with artist at Somerset House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ztl*makerversity Ltd 01/08/2022 12061160 1.50              Coffee during studio visit with artist at Somerset House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/08/2022 12061160 3.98              McDonalds for YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/08/2022 12061160 1.51              McDonalds for YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2022 12061160 15.90            Lunch for LAC child - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 01/08/2022 12061160 164.90          Travel fare for LAC child mother and sibling to visit in Scotland for family time. Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 01/08/2022 12061160 3.00              food for Youth Service summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 01/08/2022 12061160 19.45            food for Youth Service summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 01/08/2022 12061160 29.36            food for youth service summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 01/08/2022 12061160 26.95            food for youth service summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 174.90          East Beach - No BBQ signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Royals Southend Car Pa 01/08/2022 12061160 2.30              Parking to attend the Park Inn hotel to support Afghan families Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Igpp Ltd 01/08/2022 12061160 298.80          Towards Sustainable Waste Management in the Public Sector, on the 13th July, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Argos Ltd 01/08/2022 12061160 79.98            Portable speakers for the Anglo Saxon event - speakers will be used for all other events from now. Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 23.95            laminating pouches for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/08/2022 12061160 34.99            paper for friars family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 12.49            Fly zapper bulbs for Pier office. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 162.44          marque for fun day. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 162.45          marque for fun days Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Canva* 03482-13236723 01/08/2022 12061160 99.99            Canva subscription for social media posts and other marketing materials Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Lidl Gb Southend 01/08/2022 12061160 17.51            P295608 - food purchased for family in need. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Lidl Gb Southend 01/08/2022 12061160 3.39              P295608 - food purchased for family in need. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Ms* Thestudenthotel-T 01/08/2022 12061160 886.61          NSCiti2S: Accommodation for Partner Meeting, project closing conference and Interreg Annual Event Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 24.43            Foot rest for new member of the team following medical report. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Bre Academy 01/08/2022 12061160 360.00-          Credit Voucher Bre Academy Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Marks&spencer Plc 01/08/2022 12061160 75.00            White shirts as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Creative Access 01/08/2022 12061160 264.00          Advertisment for Deputy Director role as part of equality policy Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 01/08/2022 12061160 48.00            printing leaflets for Halo Southend project Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Spiceboat 01/08/2022 12061160 22.98            Payment card made in error - refund made to SCC account. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 4.99              Pencil sharpeners for centre use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 8.98              Decaf tea bags for centre use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 26.49            Tea Bags for centre use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 12.41            Toys for children with Anxiety, Highlighters for office use, Erasers for office use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 20.35            Toys for children with Anxiety, Highlighters for office use, Erasers for office use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 11.86            Toys for children with Anxiety, Highlighters for office use, Erasers for office use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 38.78            Toys for children with Anxiety and notepads Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 12.42            Toys for children with Anxiety and notepads Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 5.99              PVA glue purchased for use at summer holiday activity sessions at St Cedd's for young people Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 01/08/2022 12061160 67.95            Hamma beads and pony beads bought for youth groups and summer activity sessions at St Cedd's & SYC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 02/08/2022 12061160 5.00              Food and drink for court for young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 02/08/2022 12061160 14.25            food activty with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Springfield 02/08/2022 12061160 39.99            phone and credit for young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Springfield 02/08/2022 12061160 10.00            phone and credit for young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkt 02/08/2022 12061160 18.95            placement supplies for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkt 02/08/2022 12061160 95.00            placement supplies for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Borough Council 02/08/2022 12061160 25.00            Payment of PCN as no permit Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Borough Council 02/08/2022 12061160 25.00            Payment of PCN as no permit Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Borough Council 02/08/2022 12061160 25.00            Payment of PCN as no permit Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Borough Council 02/08/2022 12061160 35.00            Payment of PCN as no permit Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Borough Council 02/08/2022 12061160 35.00            Payment of PCN as no permit Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Formara Ltd 02/08/2022 12061160 18.00            Housing Pipeline A2 print from Formara Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aa Media Limited 02/08/2022 12061160 20.28            Visitor attraction accreditation member renewal (VAQAS). Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 54.95            Paper bags for VIC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aa Media Limited 02/08/2022 12061160 500.00          Visitor attraction accreditation member renewal (VAQAS). Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 5.26              catering- sugar for hospitality for visitors to FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 11.64            new reception centre place - stationery wrist rests Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 37.32            keycabinet for Centre Place FC new reception just taken on Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/08/2022 12061160 39.98            shredder for Centre Place Family Centre - new reception taken on Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 16.35            Toys for children with Anxiety Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 195.19          2 Air cooler as agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 195.19          2 Air cooler as agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 02/08/2022 12061160 52.06            Equipment for Landscape Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ztl*ac Taxi 02/08/2022 12061160 8.00              Transport to work for disabled staff, reclaimed from Access to Work Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Post Office Counter 02/08/2022 12061160 2.35              Postage for passport Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Post Office Counter 02/08/2022 12061160 6.85              Postage driving licence for care leaver Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Shell 02/08/2022 12061160 79.34            Travel to Brixton London and return (Visit to care leaver)Travel to Canning Town London and return Service Stations (5541)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Formara Ltd 02/08/2022 12061160 90.00            Printing for Children, Young People and Families Team Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Formara Ltd 02/08/2022 12061160 45.60            posters for CSU team Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Brights Locksmiths Ltd 02/08/2022 12061160 50.00            keys cut for bus station access for CS team Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 11.98            1x RJ45 ethernet splitter requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Gloves.Co.Uk 02/08/2022 12061160 57.02            PPE Gloves for clients Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*mindhub.Com 02/08/2022 12061160 990.00          Vouchers for clients CITB Test Schools - Default (8299)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 17.82            Scratch art sets bought for use at upcoming open day at St Christophers' special school Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 02/08/2022 12061160 29.99            Swingball game purchased for use by young people attending youth groups and the community hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys Superma 02/08/2022 12061160 5.50              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys Superma 02/08/2022 12061160 5.15              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Lyreco UK Limited 03/08/2022 12061160 67.20            Stationery for Public Health Team Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 17.95            Cleaning products for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 21.49            Cleaning materials for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 11.97            post it notes - for office use! Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dub Kitchen 03/08/2022 12061160 11.70            food activity with AIPT and young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 43046340 Costa Coffee 03/08/2022 12061160 11.80            lunch after positive activity with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 5.09              Pack of 100 disposable face masks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Twenty One 03/08/2022 12061160 20.00            Subsistence during staff meeting at Twenty One Southend. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 03/08/2022 12061160 40.06            snack for stay and play sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/08/2022 12061160 34.98            Coffee for Salt Cafe, Southend Pier. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/08/2022 12061160 40.87            Fly zapper for Pier office. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 5.99              dustpan and brush for new centre- centre place Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 11.64            Hospitality Centre place - sugar and first aid kit across two receipts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 18.58            Hospitality Centre place - sugar and first aid kit across two receipts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 19.63            stationery Centre place - new reception set up Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 National Awareness Day 03/08/2022 12061160 59.99            It's an annual license to aid the social media accounts for SEND. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Bell Tyre Centre 03/08/2022 12061160 223.00          This purchase is to supply & repair tyres for the parks department vehicles Automotive Tire Stores (5532)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 03/08/2022 12061160 48.41            Subsistence for team building Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 03/08/2022 12061160 1.09              Subsistence for team building Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 32.99            Back support identified as required during DSE assessment for full time employee in discomfort whilst working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Paybyphone 03/08/2022 12061160 2.30              Parking on residential street, Carson Road.Pay by phone and no receipt available. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Alkaline Juice Factory 03/08/2022 12061160 10.00            Lunch - Out of County visit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Ztl*terence Parnell 03/08/2022 12061160 9.00              cab arranged for service user contact Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Argos Ltd 03/08/2022 12061160 260.95          The service user's home had to be fumigated and the beds and clothes had to be destroyed Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 03/08/2022 12061160 4.58              McDonald's for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sumup *abc Taxi 03/08/2022 12061160 7.50              Taxi fare during former relevant visit to a former relevant yp Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 03/08/2022 12061160 55.61            Train fare to Norwich for former relevant visit to a former relevant yp. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 03/08/2022 12061160 9.80              Face expressions cube game for youth groups at SYC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/08/2022 12061160 15.94            stationery - laminating pouches for family centre posters/signs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Www.Weprintlanyards.Co 04/08/2022 12061160 220.88          City Jam - Lanyards for event crew and artists Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 04/08/2022 12061160 5.64              Food and drink for volunteer group and equipment for Belfairs office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 04/08/2022 12061160 35.67            Food and drink for volunteer group and equipment for Belfairs office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/08/2022 12061160 25.18            Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/08/2022 12061160 6.40              NSCiti2S: Drink and snacks for participants of the Planet Friendly Gardening Family workshops Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/08/2022 12061160 20.85            NSCiti2S: Drink and snacks for participants of the Planet Friendly Gardening Family workshops Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Indirock 04/08/2022 12061160 34.20            NSCiti2S: RHS Family Workshops at the Climate Hub 4-8-22. Lunch for RHS facilitators/speakers Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Creams Southend 04/08/2022 12061160 11.35            reward activity with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/08/2022 12061160 2.69              leaving food activity with young people REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/08/2022 12061160 19.76            leaving food activity with young people REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/08/2022 12061160 3.20              1 pack of 84 anti bac wipes for sanitising at an event Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amz*amazon Business Uk 04/08/2022 12061160 0.83-              Credit Voucher Amz*amazon Business Uk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amz*amazon Business Uk 04/08/2022 12061160 1.66-              Credit Voucher Amz*amazon Business Uk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amz*newhorrizon 04/08/2022 12061160 1.66-              Credit Voucher Amz*newhorrizon Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/08/2022 12061160 8.48              first aid refill for first aid box at centre place Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/08/2022 12061160 21.98            rake and gloves for garden at new centre centre place Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Stores 6018 04/08/2022 12061160 5.15              Milk and coffee for Conference room. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/08/2022 12061160 19.98            New mouse for laptop. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 04/08/2022 12061160 94.80            Washproof plasters for Foreshore first aid kits Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 First Rescue Train 04/08/2022 12061160 293.20          Replacement pads and battery for defibs Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Fairfields Farm Produc 04/08/2022 12061160 129.60          Crisps for sale at Priory Visitor Centre Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Formara Ltd 04/08/2022 12061160 18.00            laminated posters for CS team Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Thetrainline.Com 04/08/2022 12061160 9.87              Train fayre for Client to training Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/08/2022 12061160 11.27            Uno game in storage tin purchased for youth groups at SYC for all young people to use Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Khazana Cafe And Grill 04/08/2022 12061160 9.80              Food purchased for service user Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Tfl Road Chg - Std Ivr 04/08/2022 12061160 17.50            Congestion charge. Visit to care leaver in Central London Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland Ltd 1138 05/08/2022 12061160 26.75            Supplies for City Jam pop up unit Discount Stores (5310)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 05/08/2022 12061160 8.00              flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Nicks Convenience Store 05/08/2022 12061160 4.47              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Cold Drinks- - looked after child Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingfisher 01 05/08/2022 12061160 8.50              food with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 05/08/2022 12061160 6.00              Travel to the V&A Fashion in Motion show - invited. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Greater Anglia 05/08/2022 12061160 26.80            Travel to V&A for Fashion in Motion show - invited. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Formara Ltd 05/08/2022 12061160 98.40            Design of service leaflet Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Amznmktplace 05/08/2022 12061160 22.57            RCA to HDMI converter for Big Screen live events. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel Zilt 05/08/2022 12061160 313.28          hotel for steering group meeting SARCC Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 05/08/2022 12061160 48.00            printing leaflets - Pave project Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Royals Southend Car Pa 05/08/2022 12061160 4.80              Parking to support Afghan families staying in Park Inn hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/08/2022 12061160 256.50          SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 08/22 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 05/08/2022 12061160 124.99          Equipment for the Children, Young People and Families Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 05/08/2022 12061160 28.00            Travel card to all zones in London, accompanying a former relevant yp Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Gorilla Workwear Limit 06/08/2022 12061160 71.44            Park Warden Uniform Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 06/08/2022 12061160 7.72              Stationary order of A4 pads for the staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Marks&spencer Plc 06/08/2022 12061160 50.00            White shirts as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/08/2022 12061160 33.70            paper for new reception Centre Place Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline.Com 06/08/2022 12061160 20.00            rail card purchased for a member of staff and approved by manager Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 07/08/2022 12061160 4.45              Stationary order of pens for staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 07/08/2022 12061160 22.58            Stationary order of A5 pads for staff and also ring binders and dividers for training packs for staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *southend Pier Mus 07/08/2022 12061160 195.00          DVD's to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Marks&spencer Plc 08/08/2022 12061160 3.00              refreshment drinks with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Duke Street Coop 08/08/2022 12061160 2.42              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food Ingredients for {Placement Department Stores (5311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Duke Street Coop 08/08/2022 12061160 2.68              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food Ingredients for {Placement Department Stores (5311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Five Guys Chelmsford 08/08/2022 12061160 38.20            Activity day with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Greaterangliacom 08/08/2022 12061160 54.90            Train travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x3 to Chelmsford work related conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 08/08/2022 12061160 27.30            T Key - for Engineers and Technicians at the Civic Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Wilko Retail Limited 08/08/2022 12061160 16.00            Stationary for office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 08/08/2022 12061160 75.00-            Credit Voucher Marks&spencer Plc SacaWhite shirts as part of uniform-too big. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/08/2022 12061160 40.00            Gift cards for foster children who have been long term linked Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5000 Greaterangliacom 08/08/2022 12061160 52.40            Rail travel to attend Better Queensway meeting in London Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/08/2022 12061160 84.27            Public Toilets - No nappies wipes etc signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 08/08/2022 12061160 12.82            Coloured paper for accessible booklets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 08/08/2022 12061160 45.60            1st class stamps for Pier mail. Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 P Southend Central To 09/08/2022 12061160 129.80          Travel card reimburse for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - volunteer lead artist on City Jam. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2017 The Royal British Lego 09/08/2022 12061160 87.50            Poppy Wreaths for Remembrance Sunday 2022 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 09/08/2022 12061160 33.00            Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Bloomandwild.Com 09/08/2022 12061160 27.20            Flowers for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Family Bereavement) Florists (5992)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 09/08/2022 12061160 12.56            food activity with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Creams Southend 09/08/2022 12061160 18.85            REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and Younger Brother Activity Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 09/08/2022 12061160 10.62            Red & White Warning Tap for Technicians Use in Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Ramblers Riding Club 09/08/2022 12061160 1.50              drink for service user at the riding club. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 09/08/2022 12061160 6.74              food for young person on positive activities. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Essex Record Office 09/08/2022 12061160 19.00            Charge for digital image copying fees from Essex Record Office for artist project. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 09/08/2022 12061160 4.00              snack for stay and play sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 09/08/2022 12061160 28.92            snack for stay and play sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 09/08/2022 12061160 13.98            usb needed to be able to scan to computer as printer function stopped working - advised by ICT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 09/08/2022 12061160 11.53            Coloured paper for accessible booklets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 09/08/2022 12061160 12.03            Coloured paper for accessible booklets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 09/08/2022 12061160 12.99            Coloured paper for accessible booklets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Sumup *l B Catering 09/08/2022 12061160 80.00            Climate Change Team Building Lunch at Climate Hub Caterers (5811)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Security Industry Auth 09/08/2022 12061160 190.00          SIA renewal licence for CS officer Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sumup *a1taxis Oxford 09/08/2022 12061160 10.90            Transport fare to a yp's house in Norwich for a former relevant visit. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sky Blues Cafe 09/08/2022 12061160 16.54            Direct work, former relevant visit with a yp and her daughter. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Thetrainline.Com 09/08/2022 12061160 40.84            Train fare to Oxford for former relevant visit to a former relevant yp. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 09/08/2022 12061160 2.99              candle to help create relaxing environment in the antenatal class Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys Superma 09/08/2022 12061160 4.49              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Jurys Inn Oxford Hotel Fr 09/08/2022 12061160 153.00          1 Night hotel stay for staff during a former relevant visit with yp in Oxford. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Global Art Supplies Lt 10/08/2022 12061160 414.29          Southend City Jam - paint supplies for artists Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 British Red Cross 10/08/2022 12061160 120.00          Wheelchair hired for a CLA client for 2 weeks, agreed by TM. team code is 3992 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 10/08/2022 12061160 19.98            Extension lead for retail area at Forum (raised as an H & S issue) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Booker Limited Southend O 10/08/2022 12061160 28.73            Water for rough sleepers during SWEP Caterers (5811)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 B&m 341 - Southend 10/08/2022 12061160 37.94            Sun tan lotion for SWEP for rough sleepers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Sportsdirect 297 10/08/2022 12061160 58.50            Baseball caps for client during the heat wave Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 10/08/2022 12061160 15.32            flowers for floristry order Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 10/08/2022 12061160 21.65            CD reader to access documentation. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Touch Needs 10/08/2022 12061160 60.95            baby massage oil for baby massage sessions Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Marks&spencer Plc 10/08/2022 12061160 25.00            White shirts as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 10/08/2022 12061160 10.47            Lunch for LAC - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 10/08/2022 12061160 240.02          East Beach & Shoebury Common - No BBQ signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Uk 10/08/2022 12061160 187.20          80 Pairs Hand Rail Brackets for Mopstick Stair Rails Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Brunch Cafe 10/08/2022 12061160 25.00            Breakfast and lunch expenses - research trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Brights Locksmiths Ltd 10/08/2022 12061160 120.00          Client locked out of house urgent Lock smith required for child on CP Plan Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Formara Ltd 10/08/2022 12061160 46.80            Printing for Children, Young People and Families Service Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Westcliff Sst 10/08/2022 12061160 22.80            train travel to westminster /return for home office meeting re county lines Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Instituteli 10/08/2022 12061160 296.40          Acupuncture, Tattoo and Cosmetic Skin Piercing - 6th October 2022 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 10/08/2022 12061160 135.80          4 x Unlocked portable USB hotspots requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 10/08/2022 12061160 23.09            Food purchased to make packed lucnhes for children attending the HAF summer holiday activity Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 11/08/2022 12061160 6.68              Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 11/08/2022 12061160 49.00            TM approved for a CLA passport. code is 3992=P221294 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 11/08/2022 12061160 261.66          Scanner for photography and ephemera. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Riverside 11/08/2022 12061160 4.00              parking at prison for official visit Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/08/2022 12061160 28.48            toilet rolls bulk for friars fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Cpd Online College 11/08/2022 12061160 24.00            Minute Taking training for fostering Admin Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 11/08/2022 12061160 5.90              Train Ticket to visit fabricator with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *michael Hamlin 11/08/2022 12061160 9.20              Taxi - Basildon station to Fabricator Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Zafferano Concessions Lim 11/08/2022 12061160 113.60          Youth council supreme court lunch Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 11/08/2022 12061160 59.97            Shoebury Park - 3No security Clip Frames Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Key Centre 11/08/2022 12061160 14.00            This purchase is to supply & cut keys required for the parks department & areas Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 11/08/2022 12061160 73.54            Biohazard spill kit for First aid room Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 11/08/2022 12061160 124.99          Food and drink supplies for Priory Visitor Centre Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 11/08/2022 12061160 214.00          Food and drink supplies for Priory Visitor Centre Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Fenchurch St Sst 11/08/2022 12061160 13.80            travel to westminster for home office meeting (county lines) Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 11/08/2022 12061160 48.76            100x black lanyards for stock - interim replacement for proper SCC lanyard delivery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/08/2022 12061160 60.00            Vouchers for SECTA Clients Employment Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Chris 11/08/2022 12061160 92.20            Fish and chip dinner and drink for children attaendingt eh St Cedd's Summer holiday activity sessions Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Lyreco UK Limited 12/08/2022 12061160 146.28          Stationery for Facilities team in Civic Centre Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 12/08/2022 12061160 8.19              batteries for various toys used in sessions and creche Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 11/08/2022 12061160 5.09              Snacks and resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Coram.Org.Uk 11/08/2022 12061160 48.00            Books for effective fostering panel Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 12/08/2022 12061160 102.00          TM gave authorisation for a CLA YP to have a fast track passport.team code is 3992 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Dart-Charge 12/08/2022 12061160 5.00              Dartford crossing charges for curatorial site work on The London Shipwreck collection Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend 12/08/2022 12061160 1.49              ice cream with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend 12/08/2022 12061160 3.28              food for young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend 12/08/2022 12061160 3.29              food with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and bro Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 42108 Southend On 12/08/2022 12061160 6.89              lunch activity with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 42108 Southend On 12/08/2022 12061160 4.47              lunch activity with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/08/2022 12061160 19.76            leaving food with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x3 LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/08/2022 12061160 10.20            Snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Sainsburys S/mkt 12/08/2022 12061160 40.00            gift card purchased as a thank you for participation in central government inspection Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Works 12/08/2022 12061160 27.00            Canvasses for Children in Care art project Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 12/08/2022 12061160 1.79              Pizza for Children in Care event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 12/08/2022 12061160 40.47            Pizza for Children in Care event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Hse* Id-7469008 12/08/2022 12061160 10.20            H&S poster for new reception Centre PLace Book Stores (5942)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Southend Borough Council 12/08/2022 12061160 23.00            Equipment for Pier. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Paypal 12/08/2022 12061160 30.00            AIM 3 re-registration course for EH practitioner to continue to do certified assesments Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 12/08/2022 12061160 594.00          accreditation to NCASC Conference for Lead Member REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 43024095 Costa Coffee 12/08/2022 12061160 19.85            Refreshment and lunch for Cool Towns monitoring exercise at Southend City Beach Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Art & Food Srl 13/08/2022 12061160 16.18            Breakfast and lunch - research trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Amznmktplace 14/08/2022 12061160 11.78            Resources (pencil sharper) for marketing events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Amznmktplace 14/08/2022 12061160 31.90            Resources (pencils) for marketing events for young people Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 14/08/2022 12061160 23.28            first aid box for centre place Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 14/08/2022 12061160 37.78            memory sticks from amazon for CS team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Amznmktplace 15/08/2022 12061160 84.99            Water boiler filters for Lincat m/c and delivery charges Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 15/08/2022 12061160 340.80          No BBQ/Fire signs for parks Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 15/08/2022 12061160 35.52            No BBQ/Fire signs for parks Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 15/08/2022 12061160 20.76            flowers for floristry order Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 15/08/2022 12061160 7.90              food with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and mother Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Gdk Southend 15/08/2022 12061160 13.97            leaving appointment food with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Nandos Southend 15/08/2022 12061160 18.45            REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food Goodbye looked after child Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greater Anglia T/o 15/08/2022 12061160 36.80            Travel for trip to London with Southend Youth Council Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Ebay O*22-08981-69177 15/08/2022 12061160 8.97              gifts for NQSW as part of their training week. Department Stores (5311)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Ebay O*23-08981-40711 15/08/2022 12061160 80.73            Gifts for NQSW for training week, no invoice was sent Department Stores (5311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Southend Central To 15/08/2022 12061160 20.20-            Credit Voucher P Southend Central To REFUND for youth council train fare Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Zafferano Concessions Lim 15/08/2022 12061160 23.70            Youth council trip refreshments Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greggs Plc 15/08/2022 12061160 23.05            Refreshments for Youth Council parliament trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greggs Plc 15/08/2022 12061160 24.95            Refreshments for Youth Council parliament trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Southend Central To 15/08/2022 12061160 193.80          Train fare for YC parliament trip Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 15/08/2022 12061160 23.92            food for youth service summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 15/08/2022 12061160 13.98            Maintenance inspections - multi key, meter/radiator etc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 15/08/2022 12061160 17.90            Maintenance inspection - 2No Lift drop keys Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 15/08/2022 12061160 156.00          Shoebury East Beach - 10No - A3 - No BBQ Signs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 15/08/2022 12061160 32.42            3 x Anti Slip Rug Underlay,Non Slip Rug Underlay for Threshold Ramps Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Esendexsms 15/08/2022 12061160 676.18          Payment for Council Tax Text Messages Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 15/08/2022 12061160 35.98            Ink for desk printer at Central Museum and tape for label printer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 P Westcliff To 15/08/2022 12061160 10.80            Train Westcliff to Basildon and return for attendance at Basildon Crown Court in relation to a case Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 13/08/2022 12061160 8.34              Wix Halloween Parade monthly website hosting fee. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Post Office Counter 16/08/2022 12061160 4.45              Return of warden uniform Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 16/08/2022 12061160 12.10            Food and drink for Volunteer Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 B&q Ltd 16/08/2022 12061160 108.00          Kitchen unit ordered for FM for members area Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Gdk Southend 16/08/2022 12061160 8.98              Food activity with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA looked after child Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wagamama Southend 16/08/2022 12061160 11.50            Reward lunch with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Formara Ltd 16/08/2022 12061160 75.00            Printing of 300 leaflets to hand out at various events Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 16/08/2022 12061160 10.50            camera equipment for carers ball agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 16/08/2022 12061160 21.28            Materials cost for fostering Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Coram.Org.Uk 16/08/2022 12061160 168.00          Training for fostering Admin Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 16/08/2022 12061160 296.39          camera equipment for carers ball agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 16/08/2022 12061160 9.99              badges purchased for our Newly Qualified Social Worker Induction week Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 16/08/2022 12061160 32.97            items purchased for the welcome bags for NQSWs as part of their induction. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Caddies 16/08/2022 12061160 195.00          Caddies for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 16/08/2022 12061160 24.76            Materials for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and painting volunteers in Southchurch Park. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Royals Southend Car Pa 16/08/2022 12061160 2.30              Parking to support Afghan refugees in park inn hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Allendale Group Lt 16/08/2022 12061160 32.18            Flight case for use as museum education topic box. Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Post Office Counter 16/08/2022 12061160 30.90            Postage for equipment delivery to pilot partner in Kent Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Lyreco UK Limited 17/08/2022 12061160 40.50            Stationery for Facilities in Civic Centre Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 17/08/2022 12061160 17.51            2023 diaries for library branches Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Interflora British Uni 17/08/2022 12061160 65.00            Flowers of Condolence for Past Mayor Florists (5992)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Home Bargains Southend 17/08/2022 12061160 1.09              Food for Volunteer Group Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 B&m 341 - Southend 17/08/2022 12061160 1.29              Food for volunteer group and stool for Park Warden Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 B&m 341 - Southend 17/08/2022 12061160 4.99              Food for volunteer group and stool for Park Warden Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 17/08/2022 12061160 14.34            Stationary for Belfairs Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 17/08/2022 12061160 67.67            Office equipment for Parks Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/08/2022 12061160 27.75            Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Store 3177 17/08/2022 12061160 157.10          food for large EOC family event. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend 17/08/2022 12061160 19.12            Lunch with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA aft YOS Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 J D Sports 141 17/08/2022 12061160 40.00            Tshirt for Young Person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 17/08/2022 12061160 158.60          Water Cooler bottles for Civic Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 17/08/2022 12061160 4.24              Snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 17/08/2022 12061160 3.40              Snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 17/08/2022 12061160 3.18              Snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/08/2022 12061160 2.59              Mcdonalds Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/08/2022 12061160 7.37              Mcdonalds Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Grumpys Diner 17/08/2022 12061160 66.30            Meal for looked after children family time. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 17/08/2022 12061160 108.96          Easyjet Flight for Scotland visit. Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Caddies 17/08/2022 12061160 14.00            Charge for 2 additional people at Caddies. Children in Care Council . Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Caddies 17/08/2022 12061160 156.42          Food at Caddies. Trip with Children in Care Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/08/2022 12061160 259.65          books purchased for our new cohort of NQSWs, this is to support them with their learning. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Matthew Levy 17/08/2022 12061160 82.49            Uniform for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA young person form deprived household with low income. Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 17/08/2022 12061160 4.57              McDonald's for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA looked after child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tides Of Chalkwell 17/08/2022 12061160 4.80              Positive activity - walk along chalkwell seafront with LTW. Had icecream along the way. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 17/08/2022 12061160 159.00          TV Licence for The Forum, Elmer Square Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Switchshop Ltd 18/08/2022 12061160 110.90          ACC-KIT-T1=, Accessory kit w/19 inch Type1 rack mount x 2Carraige charge x1 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 18/08/2022 12061160 48.54            flowers for floristry order Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/08/2022 12061160 3.82              Cold drinks for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 looked after children Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/08/2022 12061160 3.55              Cold drinks for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 looked after children Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 297 18/08/2022 12061160 78.98            Clothing for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1027 My.Morrisons.Com 18/08/2022 12061160 20.00            catering for a workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Cgb Giftware 18/08/2022 12061160 436.50          Retail Merchandise to be sold at The Forum Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Asda Superstore 18/08/2022 12061160 5.50              Refreshments for Training Session (Slings) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Asda Superstore 18/08/2022 12061160 9.90              Refreshments for Training Session (Slings) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

6

Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Experian 18/08/2022 12061160 21.00            Payment for Experian Searches outside of contract Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 18/08/2022 12061160 5.55              Postage fee for sending out brochures Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/08/2022 12061160 288.50          Newly qualified social worker manuals Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 18/08/2022 12061160 5.19              Food for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - young person on a CIN plan. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/08/2022 12061160 11.98            Book requested by customer that wasn't available from normal supplier so purchased from Amazon. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 19/08/2022 12061160 14.98            Laptop riser for staff member Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Www.Coram.Org.Uk 17/08/2022 12061160 157.55          Adoption resources - reading material Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Viking Uk 18/08/2022 12061160 61.32            Hardback books purchased for NQSWs induction week Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *aqua 18/08/2022 12061160 8.50              Taxi from Fort Cumberland, Portsmouth to Hotel. Assisting with return of museum collections Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Amznmktplace 19/08/2022 12061160 38.20            Stationery for Mayors Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Canva* 03517-18575778 19/08/2022 12061160 99.99            Annual subscription for Canva for Teams - design software for Local Offer team Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Favorite Chicken And Ribs 19/08/2022 12061160 7.49              activity with youngperson REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *ankes Bakehouse 19/08/2022 12061160 7.55              food with young person Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1027 Card Factory 19/08/2022 12061160 4.47              Payment for attendance Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1027 Poundland 19/08/2022 12061160 5.30              essentials for workshop Discount Stores (5310)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Roger La Borde 19/08/2022 12061160 412.20          Retail merchandise for the Forum and branch libraries Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Buyatab - Aldi 19/08/2022 12061160 600.00          shopping vouchers as recompense for Southend residents Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/08/2022 12061160 29.25            Stationery for family support for new parenting courses starting september Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 19/08/2022 12061160 12.68            items purchased to support NQSWs with direct work with children Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/08/2022 12061160 28.85            book purchased to support NQSWs with their learning and development. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Ikea Ltd 262 Lakeside Lak 19/08/2022 12061160 3.00              children in care council canvas project Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Premier 19/08/2022 12061160 20.00            Electric Top Up for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA family of low income and deprivation Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 19/08/2022 12061160 3.00              food for youth work summer programme at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 19/08/2022 12061160 5.20              food for youth work summer programme at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 19/08/2022 12061160 26.73            food for youth work summer programme at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Lidl Gb 19/08/2022 12061160 24.04            food for youth work summer programme at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Decathlon UK Limited 19/08/2022 12061160 29.96            bike and equipment for a a resident under the Greater Change funding programme Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Decathlon UK Limited 19/08/2022 12061160 6.99              bike and equipment for a a resident under the Greater Change funding programme Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Decathlon UK Limited 19/08/2022 12061160 1,049.00      bike and equipment for a a resident under the Greater Change funding programme Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Voucher Express 19/08/2022 12061160 200.00          Voucher for residents engaging in co-production Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Voucher Express 19/08/2022 12061160 250.00          voucher for residents involved in co-production Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/08/2022 12061160 4.69              McDonald's for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 19/08/2022 12061160 14.90            12 x Post-it pads used to temporarily mark and identify equipment such as laptop. Requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Monte Portuguese Cafe Res 20/08/2022 12061160 11.25            Goodbye food with young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 The Works 20/08/2022 12061160 2.00              diary for SYC Discount Stores (5310)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Decathlon UK Limited 21/08/2022 12061160 276.95          Various items under 'Greater Change' project. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/08/2022 12061160 21.57            stationery for Family support team for new parenting courses starting in september Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/08/2022 12061160 43.99            stamps for july 22 new baby welcome mail out Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amznmktplace 21/08/2022 12061160 23.31            Direct work resources were purchased for the NQSWs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 21/08/2022 12061160 9.35              Hoover bags for cleaning offices on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/08/2022 12061160 15.59            first aid refill for first aid boxes at centre place Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/08/2022 12061160 23.98            new first aid kit for extra delivery room at centre place Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Co-Op Group 180218 22/08/2022 12061160 9.30              Refreshments for meeting at Porters Civic House Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Gorilla Workwear Limit 22/08/2022 12061160 65.45-            Credit Voucher Gorilla Workwear Limit - Uniform for Park Wardens. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Sumup *crawlers School U 22/08/2022 12061160 18.00            School Uniform 17022661 Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Sumup *crawlers School U 22/08/2022 12061160 80.48            School Uniform 17022661 Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Www.Avantiwestcoast.Co 22/08/2022 12061160 163.30          17013256 - train fare for parent to see cared for child Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hotel At Booking.Com 22/08/2022 12061160 99.75            Hotel accomodation for service user Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greater Anglia T/o 22/08/2022 12061160 6.20              train ticket for service user Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Popeyes Louisiana Chic 22/08/2022 12061160 17.25            food with young person / service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Post Office Counter 22/08/2022 12061160 21.76            Stamps purchased to enable thank you cards to be sent to young people who attended summer activities Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Chartered Inst Of 22/08/2022 12061160 234.00          sustainability and waste management training Professional Services - Def (8999)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Thetrainline.Com 22/08/2022 12061160 3.90-              Credit Voucher Thetrainline.Com Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Premier Inn 44537225 22/08/2022 12061160 142.00          17013256 - hotel for parent to visit cared for child. Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/08/2022 12061160 292.49          ASYE Budget - 3223 Materials for training. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hotel At Booking.Com 23/08/2022 12061160 289.80          Emergency accommodation for family with safeguarding needs. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 23/08/2022 12061160 16.93            Badge and Pass Holder for Technicians Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 23/08/2022 12061160 20.88            Label Tape for Label Maker Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering 23/08/2022 12061160 2.75              Drink for children in care council beach trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 6018 23/08/2022 12061160 10.10            Refreshments for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Surf 23/08/2022 12061160 30.70            Ice cream for children in care council beach trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering 23/08/2022 12061160 183.50          Children in care council lunch Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 23/08/2022 12061160 19.07            McDonald's Receipt for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x3 looked after children Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Remarkable 23/08/2022 12061160 5.99              Access to Work expense disability support Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Post Office Counter 23/08/2022 12061160 7.80              Postage Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Gen Register Office 23/08/2022 12061160 38.00            Passport services Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amz 23/08/2022 12061160 288.50-          Credit Voucher Amz - newly qualified social worker manuals did not arrive Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Chalkwell To 23/08/2022 12061160 3.30              Travel for Children in Care visit to Chalkwell beach. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Southend Central Sst 23/08/2022 12061160 3.30              Travel re Care Group to Chalkwell Beach. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland Ltd 1138 24/08/2022 12061160 4.00              City Jam HQ - supplies and refreshments. Discount Stores (5310)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland Ltd 1138 24/08/2022 12061160 10.25            City Jam HQ - supplies and refreshments. Discount Stores (5310)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 9.05              Stationery for Mayors Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Paypal 24/08/2022 12061160 654.00          REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 to attend MIDAS minibus test Schools - Default (8299)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Paypal 24/08/2022 12061160 20.00            REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 to attend MIDAS minibus test Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 24/08/2022 12061160 439.20          No Fire and BBq Signs for Parks Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Magpie Line Ltd 24/08/2022 12061160 367.20          Retail items for libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 24/08/2022 12061160 28.20            train ticket for my colleague for business purposes. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 24/08/2022 12061160 8.00              Station car parking for meeting and tour of Africa Fashion at the V&A in London. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 24/08/2022 12061160 15.47            REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - KFC Lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Wovenmonkey.Com 24/08/2022 12061160 77.72            Order of digital print on fabric for forthcoming exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 24/08/2022 12061160 18.05            snack for stay and play sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Premier Inn 24/08/2022 12061160 47.00            Attending a trade fair at the NEC in Birmingham. One night stay due to the journey. Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 10.98            new clock for delivery room at friars (replacement) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 15.94            laminating pouches for centre place for posters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 19.20            bulk black sacks for friars family centre rubbish Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 34.59            printer cartridges for printer at summercourt fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/08/2022 12061160 7.88              McDonalds for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA / service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 24/08/2022 12061160 3.75              food for summer programme at syc Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 24/08/2022 12061160 4.50              batteries for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Brights Locksmiths Ltd 24/08/2022 12061160 51.80            Beecroft/Hive1No Euro Cylinder3No Additional Keys2No Stick on Escutcheon Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Uk 24/08/2022 12061160 64.99            Ring Video Doorbell 1 2nd Gen - Satin Nickel - Sensory Provision Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zaktaxi 24/08/2022 12061160 8.00              taxi for disabled employee Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/08/2022 12061160 2.15              Refreshments for visiting artists and plasters for first aid box Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 24/08/2022 12061160 12.90            Refreshments for visiting artists and plasters for first aid box Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hm Passport Office 24/08/2022 12061160 85.00            Passport Office has now provided a receipt. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/08/2022 12061160 259.65          Newly qualified social worker manuals Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 24/08/2022 12061160 6.78              Starbucks for IC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 11.98            Microfibre cleaning cloths and whiteboard eraser requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 15.47            5 x Air Dusters for cleaning returned IT equipment including keyboards etc. Requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 24/08/2022 12061160 62.10            25 x USB-C Cables for stock and pack of 10 dry markers. Requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 25/08/2022 12061160 9.12              2023 diaries for use at the Forum. Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 25/08/2022 12061160 14.99            Cleaning Supplies for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 25/08/2022 12061160 6.97              I took a young person out for food following from college interview. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 25/08/2022 12061160 8.89              I took a young person out for food during a visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 25/08/2022 12061160 11.60            REDACTED PERSONAL DATA / service user Starbucks Lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 25/08/2022 12061160 5.70              Fruit and snacks for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 25/08/2022 12061160 4.80              Fruit and snacks for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/08/2022 12061160 10.04            fire exit/assembly point signage for cambridge road family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/08/2022 12061160 12.99            signage for fire exits/assembly points at friars Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/08/2022 12061160 29.89            Fan for Leigh Library Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Toolstation Ltd 25/08/2022 12061160 24.25            Special screws for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to repair decking at Warrior Square Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 25/08/2022 12061160 176.00          Citizenship Ceremony Photographer Fees Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Taxiservice 25/08/2022 12061160 8.00              Access to work expense Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *gary Robson Taxi 25/08/2022 12061160 9.00              Access to work expense Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/08/2022 12061160 150.66          Equipment for Children, Young People and Families Service Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/08/2022 12061160 150.66          Equipment for Children, Young People and Families Service Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/08/2022 12061160 150.66          Equipment for Children, Young People and Families Service Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Ukmedi 25/08/2022 12061160 175.99          Equipment for Children, Young People and Families Service. Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 26/08/2022 12061160 82.74            Items for libraries use. Stationery Stores (5943)


